the extent possible as set forth in the Application for

Program Loan, attached as Exhibit A ( the " Application"), and

hereby approves the creation of an indebtedness on behalf of

the Local Government Unit in the principal amount of

Two mill ion Three hundred sixty- two thousand Four hundred twenty- one Dollars

2, 362. 421

4

by the~ btaining of a Program

Loan.

Section 2. The execution and delivery of the

Application under the SewaQe Treatment State program

lIf Local Government Unit has a Charter or By- Laws

requiring a particular style of resolving or ordaining

clause, that style should be used in lieu of this style.

for a Program Loan in the principal amount of Two ml I I Ion Three

hundred sixty- two thousand

Four hundred twenty- one Dollars ($ 2, 362, 421 )

for the purpose of funding all or a portion of the total
Six Million, Three Thousand,

estimated cost of the Project, Three Hundred Eighteen

Dollars ($ 6, 003, 318 by

the Hnyor of the Local Government Unit, is

hereby ratified and approved in all respects.

Section 3. The form, terms, and provisions of the

agreement for the Program Loan attached as Exhibit B among

the Local Government Unit, the Tennessee Department of